
7.. ma.n . , . . n _= - z. -- , z t_ gr ~ ._ _ .a -

? . .

$Nk*
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION g11 P7m,

'

ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD :

hi$r!IBEFORE ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGES: g
Helen F. Hoyt, Chairperson

i Dr. Richard F. Cole -

Dr. Jerry Harbour
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| )
In the Matter of ) Docket Nos. 50-352-OL

50-353-OL|

|
PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY

ASLBP No. 81-465-07 OL

| (Limerick Generating Station, }
| Units 1 and 2) ;

) December 11, 1984i

| .

NOTICE OF SCHEDULE FOR'

| ,FURTHER FVIDENTIARY HEARINGS

The following schedule for further evidentiary hearing- has been
;

established:

December 17, 1984 Monday 12:00 p.m.-6:00 p.m.
| December 18, 1984 Tuesday 9:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.
| December 19, 1984 Wednesday 9:00 a.m.-6:00 p.m.
| December 20, 1984 Thursday 9:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.
! December 21, 1988 Friday 9:00 a.m.-2:00 p.m.

January 2,1985 Wednesday 12:00 p.m.-6:00 p.m.
i

| January 3, 1985 Thursday 9:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.
January 4,1985 Friday 9:00 a.m.-2:00 p.m.'

January 7, 1985 Monday 12:00 p.m.-6:00 p.m.
January 8, 1985 Tuesday 9:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.
January 9, 1985 Wednesday 9:00 a.m.-6:00 p.m.
January 10, 1985 Thursday 9:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.
Janua y 11, 1985 Friday 9:00 a.m.-2:00 p.m.

|

t
. January 14, 1985 Monday 12:00 p.m.-6:00 p.m.

| January 15, 1985 Tuesday 9:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.
: January 16, 1985 Wednesday 9:00 a.m.-6:00 p.m.

January 17, 1985 Thursday 9:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.
!

| January 18, 1985 Friday 9:00 a.m.-2:00 p.m.
|
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12:00 p.m.-6:00 p.m.January 21, 1985 Monday -

January 22, 1985 Tuesday 9:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.
January 23, 1985 Wednesday 9:00 a.m.-6:00 p.m.

,

January 24, 1985 Thursday 9:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.'

January 25, 1985 Friday 9:00 a.m.-2:00 p.m.

January 28, 1985 Monday 12:00 p.m.-6:00 p.m. .

.
January 29, 1985 Tuesday 9:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.
January 30, 1985 Wednesday 9:00 a.m.-6:00 p.m.|

January 31, 1985 Thursday 9:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.
j February 1,1985 Friday 9:00 a.m.-2:00 p.m.

.

The hearings during the week of December 17, 1984, will be held in

the Old Customs Courtroom, U.S. Customs House, 2nd & Chestnut Streets,(

| Philadelphia, PA 19106. The remaining scheduled hearings during the

weeks of January 2, 7, 14, 21 and 28, 1985, will be held in Courtroom 6,

Comonwealth Court of Pennsylvania, Old Federal Courthouse, 9th & Market

Streets, Philadelphia, PA 19107.
,

The Board wishes to remind tne parties that all examination of

LEA's witnesses will be conducted within the time limits established by
*

the Board at Tr. 14,727-28.
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. Ho f, Chairperson|
| Administrative Judge

~ Dated at Bethesda, Maryland
this lith day of December,1984.

*
The following corrections should be rnede to those transcript pages:

p. 14,727, line 13: "on" should be "one".
p. 14,728, line 5: " decidedly" should be " decided".

I p. 14,728, line 6: "no" should be added to the end of the line,

u


